and authorize the payment thereof. 

Now, Therefore Be it Resolved by the Board of Sanitary Commissioners of the Highland Sanitary District, Lake County, Indiana, 
as follows: 

Section 1. That the Quote from Midwestern Electric, LLC in the amount of Thirty-two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and 
no Cents ($32,900.00) for the purchase of one (1) Automatic Transfer Switch is hereby accepted and approved; 

Section 2. That the Wastewater Superintendent is authorized to execute the purchase agreement and all documents 
necessary to complete the purchase. 

Duly Adopted, Resolved and Ordered by the Board of Sanitary Commissioners of Highland, Lake County, Indiana, this 16th day